

AGENDA
COMMON COUNCIL MEETING
HELD AT THE MCCROBIE BUILDING, 41 LAKE STREET
NOVEMBER 9, 2020

PUBLIC HEARING – Re: Proposed Change of Zone for Property Located at 7:10 p.m.
103 Fifth Avenue in the Third Ward, From a TN2,
Traditional Neighborhood 2 District to a TB, Traditional
Business District
Re: Petition of Bill Carhart

PUBLIC SESSION 7:15 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL FOR REGULAR MEETING 7:30 p.m.

MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE COMMON COUNCIL

- RESOLUTION NO. 325 – Approve Minutes Common Council Meeting Held October 26, 2020
326 – Appoint Commissioner of Deeds
327 – Approve Change of Zone for Property Located at 103 Fifth Avenue
in the Third Ward, From a TN2, Traditional Neighborhood 2 District, to a TB,
Traditional Business District
Re: Petition of Bill Carhart
328 – Authorize Mayor to Sign a Short-Term Lease Agreement with
CiTi BOCES to Utilize the Third Floor of the Conway Building for the
New Visions Program
329 – Authorize Mayor to Sign Amended Lease Agreement with the State of New
York Unified Court System to Include a Section of the Third Floor of the
Conway Building
330 – Authorize Mayor to Sign Change Order No. 13 with Marcellus Construction,
Co., Inc. For the Combined Sewer Separation – Third 25% EFC Project in the
Amount of \$0.00 for Additional Work
331 – Authorize Mayor to Sign Change Order No. 14 with Marcellus Construction,
Co., Inc. For the Combined Sewer Separation – Third 25% EFC Project in the
Amount of \$0.00 for Additional Work
332 – Authorize the Office of Economic Development to Institute the “Storefront
Enhancement Mini Grant Program” for the Year 2020
333 – Authorize City Chamberlain to Complete a Transfer of Funds Within the Fire
Department in the Amount of \$51,500.00 for Miscellaneous Purchases
333a – Motion to Amend Resolution No. 333
333 – AS AMENDED – Authorize City Chamberlain to Complete a Transfer of Funds
Within the Fire Department in the Amount of \$45,500.00 for Miscellaneous
Purchases
334 – Authorize City Chamberlain to Complete a Transfer of Funds Within the Police
Department in the Amount of \$4,670.00 for Vehicular Equipment Costs
335 – Waive Rules of the Common Council to Present Resolution No. 336 From the
Floor Without Committee Consideration
336 – Authorize City Attorney to Finalize the Terms of the Service Agreement with
OH Properties and Oswego Hospital (the Company) and Further Authorize the
Mayor to Sign Any and All Documents Necessary
337 – Adjournment